1-24-01

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

## 02-12-2001 101611320

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office IBM Docket No.: FIS9-2000-0350US1

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Atul C. Ajmera	party(ies):	
Ka Hing (Samuel) Fung Victor Ku	Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
Dominic J. Schepis	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address:       New Orchard Road         City	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		
Execution Date: 1-22-01, 12-20-00, 01-22-01, 12-20-00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	168525	
Title: LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT SIDEWALL SPACER USIN		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is <u>01-22-01, 12</u> -20-00	
	atent No(s). 01-22-01,12-20-00	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Michael E. Whitham, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard - Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
McLean, Virginia 22102-4215	Enclosed	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.10	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Total fee due</li> </ul>	
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231 as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" EK140407 59400S	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
Mail Label No <u>Main ARS</u> on <u>1/24164</u> <u>Kan Crin Gran ARS</u> Name of person mailing paper <u>Kin miking Man 1/24/01</u>	<ol> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li> <li>09-0458 FI-079</li> </ol>	
Signature Z Date		
101 DBYRNE 00000151 090458 09768525	E THIS SPACE	
0.00 CH DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	1
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do	cument.
	21.1.7. \ 1.101	11

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0684

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We Inventors

(1)	Atul C. Ajmera County of Dutchess	City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York
(2)	Ka Hing (Samuel) Fung County of Dutchess	City of Beacon and State of New York
(3)	Victor Ku County of Westchester	City of Tarrytown and State of New York
(4)	Dominic J. Schepis County of Dutchess	City of Wappingers Falls and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

## Title LOW DIELECTRIC CONSTANT SIDEWALL SPACER USING NOTCH GATE PROCESS

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

## Dates That Inventor Signed the

(1)	1/22/01	200 ,
(2)	12/20/	200 <i>0</i> ,
(3)	01/22/01	200, and
(4)	12/20/	200 <i>0</i> .

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City	(1)	Signed at	EAST FISH	KILL, NY		
Date		on	1/22/0	1 Atul	1. June	signatur e
			(Atul First Name	C. Middle Initial	Ajmera Last Name	) inventor
City	(2)	Signed at	East Fishkill, New York 12/20/2000 Samuet signature			
Date		on	(Ka Hing (Same First Name		Fung Last Name	jinventor
City	(3)	_	_	shkill, New	York	
Date		on 01/22/0	Victor First Name	Niddle Initial	Ku Last Name	signature ) inventor
City	(4)	Signed at Ec	ast Fishkill,	NY		
Date		on 12/20/00	(Dominic First Name	NY <u>nie: J. Jehe</u> j J. Middle Initial	Schepis Last Name	_signature ) inventor